Government of Jammu and Kashmir **School Education Department**

(HRM Section) Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu

Transfers & Postings. Subject:

Government Order No.: 286 -Edu of 2022

D a t e d: 28 -04-2022

In partial modification of Government Order No.113-Edu of 2022 dated 12.03.2022 and G.O No.1481-Edu of 2021 dated 18.10.2021, the following officers are

hereby transferred and posted as indicated against each:

ehy trai	nsferred and posted	as indicated aga	inst each:	M PC tion
S. No.	Name of the officer	Present place of posting	posting	Modification Foregone the
1.	Ms Tahimina Bano	ZEPO Budgam	L/A ZEO Srinagar	Foregone the promotion Sr. Headmaster HS
2.	Sagar Chand	I/c Headmaster GHS Jaganoo	ZEO Marwah, Kishtwar	Malhar, Udhampur
3.	Renu Manhas	I/c Headmaster GHS Rajpura Mangotrian, Jammu	ZEO Purmandal Samba	In-situ I/c Sr. Headmaster GHS Rajpura Mangotrian
4.	Kavita Gupta	Headmaster Sattani	Look after ZEO Darhal	In-situ I/c Sr. Headmaster GHS Sattani
5.	Amjad Hussain	I/c Headmaster GHS Ramban	Look after ZEO Banihal Ramban	ZEO Thathri vice ZEO Thathri to ZEO Ramban
6.	Mushtaq Ahmed	I/c Headmaster HS Panjsoo	Sr. Headmaster Trown	At the disposal of CEO concerned, to be posted in School having highest enrollment in the district
7.	Rajinder Kumar	I/c Headmaster Chadha	ZEO, Ghordi, Udhampur	ZEO Purmandal Samba
8.	Hafizullah	Look after ZEO Ramba	Under orders of transfer L/A Principal, HSS Khari, Ramban	HSS Doongi, Rajouri

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K. Singh)

Principal Secretary to the Government Dated: 28 .04.2022

No:- Edu/HRM/233/2022-01(cc-79618) Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

2. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Director Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.

4. Director School Education, Jammu.

- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 6. Chief Education Officer, Rajouri.
- 7. Concerned for information.
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 9. I/c website, School Education Department.

10.Government Order file (w.2.s.c)

(Mayank Sharma) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government